

ORDER

The plaintiff bank contends that, the bank has authorized Mr. Mukund Shripad Khandekar to represent it. Accordingly, a power of attorney is executed in favor of said Mukund Khandekar. As various suits and proceedings are instituted by the bank against different persons, it is not possible to produce original power of attorney in a particular case. It is contended that, copy of the said power of attorney is already filed on record at sr. no. 14 of list of documents below exh. 5. Today, Mukund Khandekar is present. He has brought with him original document of power of attorney. The plaintiff prays that, copy filed at sr. no. 14 of list of documents below exh. 5 may be directed to be verified from the original.

2. Learned advocate for the defendant has filed the reply and stated that, necessary order may be passed.

3. In view of contentions raised, application deserves to be allowed. Hence, I pass following order-

ORDER

1. Assistant Superintendent (Admin) of this Court is hereby directed to verify the copy of document at sr. no. 14 of list of document below exh. 5 from the original to be produced before her by learned advocate for the plaintiff.

2. The Assistant Superintendent shall make necessary endorsement on the copy of document which she has verified.

Dated: 22/07/2022

(B. D. Tare)
Civil Judge Junior Division
Deorukh

- : C E R T I F I C A T E : -

Judgment/order in (Order below Exh. 15 in R.C.S. No. 54/2020)

I affirm that the contents of this Pdf file order are same word as per original order.

Name of Stenographer	:- S. S. Thaware (Jr. Clerk)
Court Name	:- The Court of Civil Judge (J.D.) & Judicial Magistrate F.C., Deorukh
Date of decision	:- 22/07/2022
Order signed by PO. on	:- 22/07/2022
Order uploaded on	:- 22/07/2022